1
AC-DC
power supplies
f 40W convection cooled
f 76.2 x 50.8mm (3“ x 2“) footprint, 26.4mm profile
f Regulated single outputs 12V to 48VDC
f Input range 80 to 264VAC
f Medical, ITE & household appliance approvals
f Class I & Class II installations
f Less than 0.3W no load input power
f 3 year warranty
40W
76.2 x 50.8mm (3” X 2”) open frame 40W AC-DC power supplies for household appliance,
medical (2 x MOPP) & ITE applications
The FCS40 low-profile, open-frame power supplies address the need for low-cost 40W
solutions that support a broad range of applications within the medical (2 x MOPP),
domestic/household and ITE/industrial electronics sectors.
The FCS40 is designed for integration into multiple end equipment markets with
international agency approvals, high efficiency and low emissions.
FCS40 series
Features Applications Dimensions
50.8 x 76.2 x 26.4mm (2.00” x 3.00” x 1.04”)
Models & ratings
Model number Output voltage Output current Output power Efficiency(1)
FCS40US12 12.0V 3.34A
40W
82%
FCS40US15 15.0V 2.67A 85%
FCS40US18 18.0V 2.23A 85%
FCS40US24 24.0V 1.67A 85%
FCS40US36 36.0V 1.11A 84%
FCS40US48 48.0V 0.83A 86%
1. Typical efficiency measured at full load and 230VAC input.
Notes:
IoTInstrumentation Robotics
Process control